
RESOLUTION 

APPROPRIATION TO THE SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided supplemental funding to render 
additional services through the Day-Care Fee at Risk Program; and 

WHEREAS, the 10 percent local match funds are available in Line Item No. 007-081-1001; and 

WHEREAS, additional funds have also been provided for the Auxiliary Grants Aged Line Item No. 007-
082-5702 and the Auxiliary Grants-Disabled Line Item No. 007-082-5703; and 

WHEREAS, the 20 percent local matching funds are available in Line Item No. 007-082-5712; and 

WHEREAS, additional funds have also been provided for Day-Care Software for Line Item No. 007-081-
5400; and 

WHEREAS, no local matching funds are required. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments: 

REVENUES: 

Revenues from the Commonwealth 

·EXPENDITURES: 

Auxiliary Grants-Aged (007-082-5702) 
Auxiliary Grants-Disabled (007-082-5703) 
Day Care Computer Software (007-081-5400) 
Day Care Fee At Risk (007-083-5721) 
State Local Hospital (007-082-5712) 
Salaries Local (007-081-1000) 

Total 

Perry M. ePue 

$42.760.00 

$ 4,893.00 
4,894.00 
1,850.00 

36,756.00 
,840.00) 

2 ) 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: 

Sanford B. Wanner 
Deputy Clerk to the Board 

SUPERVISOR 

MAGOON 
EDWARDS 
TAYLOR 
SISK 
DEPUE 

VOTE 

AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 19th day of 
September, 1994. 

addsallo.res 


