RESOLUTION

APPROPRIATION TO THE SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided supplemental funding to render additional services through the Day-Care Fee at Risk Program; and

WHEREAS, the 10 percent local match funds are available in Line Item No. 007-081-1001; and

WHEREAS, additional funds have also been provided for the Auxiliary Grants Aged Line Item No. 007-082-5702 and the Auxiliary Grants-Disabled Line Item No. 007-082-5703; and

WHEREAS, the 20 percent local matching funds are available in Line Item No. 007-082-5712; and

WHEREAS, additional funds have also been provided for Day-Care Software for Line Item No. 007-081-5400; and

WHEREAS, no local matching funds are required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments:

REVENUES:

Revenues from the Commonwealth	<u>\$42,760.00</u>
--------------------------------	--------------------

EXPENDITURES:

Auxiliary Grants-Aged (007-082-5702)	\$ 4,893.00
Auxiliary Grants-Disabled (007-082-5703)	4,894.00
Day Care Computer Software (007-081-5400)	1,850.00
Day Care Fee At Risk (007-083-5721)	36,756.00
State Local Hospital (007-082-5712)	(2,840.00)
Salaries Local (007-081-1000)	2,793.00)

Total

Perry M. DePue

Chairmán, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: SUPERVISOR VOTE

MAGOON AYE
EDWARDS AYE
TAYLOR AYE

Sanford B. Wanner

Deputy Clerk to the Board

Deputy Clerk to the Board

DEPUE

TAYLOR

SISK

AYE

AYE

AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 19th day of September, 1994.

addsallo.res